
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000588-2025 

Contract

General Medical Out of Hours Services for Powys
Teaching Health Board

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-000588

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ce6a  

Published 9 January 2025, 8:43am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership

Alder House, Alder Court, St Asaph Business Park

St Asaph

LL17 0JL

Email

deborah.evans6@wales.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1745366808

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000588-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000588-2025
mailto:deborah.evans6@wales.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.procurement.wales.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0221

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.procurement.wales.nhs.uk
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0221


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

General Medical Out of Hours Services for Powys Teaching Health Board

Reference number

POW-PROJECT-50592

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85120000 - Medical practice and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Out of hours medical services, working in conjunction with the 111 service for Powys Teaching
Health Board.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £7,500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85120000 - Medical practice and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKL24 - Powys

Main site or place of performance

Powys

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Out of hours medical services, working in conjunction with the 111 service for Powys Teaching
Health Board.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following
reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

It is considered that this contract can be placed using the negotiated procedure without



Page 5 to 7

prior publication of a contract notice pursuant to Article 32(2)(b)(ii) of the Directive
2014/24/EU (Regulation 32(2)(b)(ii) of the Public Contract Regulations 2015). This is for
technical reasons in that this contract may not be awarded to any other particular economic
operator and no reasonable alternative or substitute exists in order to maintain the
continuity of safe high quality health care for the population of Powys. Alternative provision
could not be arranged without investing a disproportionate and unreasonable amount of
public money to complete a full exercise, to scope appropriate services for the whole
population of Powys (partial geographical cover would not be acceptable) and to facilitate
any transition. Any potential disruption to the current service model would have a significant
impact on the care provided to Powys residents (impacting on the Health and Wellbeing of
the population) and would also have a significant impact on neighbouring health care
systems to which Powys population pathways are intrinsically linked. Any disruption risks a
significant impact on the health services provided to both the Powys population and
neighbouring health models and potentially could result in destabilising changes to patient
flows. The current service is interlinked with current and other local service provision (at
practice and cluster level) and any change to these arrangements would very likely have a
significant negative impact on strategic partnership arrangements and delivery against
strategic objectives and have a corresponding negative impact on care provided to the
population of Powys (significant negative impact on Health and wellbeing of the population).

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 022-122138

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

POW-PROJECT-50592

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:122138-2022:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

14 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Shropshire Doctors Cooperative Ltd

A, 3 Harlescott Ln,

Shrewsbury

SY25HQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG2 - Shropshire and Staffordshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £7,500,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:147185)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-07T21:18:25+0100
	TCPDF




